Payments to the independent monitoring team are up to date and continue to follow the 

established schedule. The Bureau continues to utilize its payment-cycle controls to prevent 

backlogs and ensure continued vendor stability. 

III. STAFFING, STAFF SAFETY, HEALTHCARE, SANITATION, AND FIRE 

SAFETY 

The Bureau is authorized for two hundred twenty-one (221) positions and currently has one 

hundred fifty-eight (158) filled, leaving sixty-one (61) vacancies. Recruitment efforts remain 

active through targeted advertising, expanded training pipelines, and enhanced retention 

initiatives. However, with a $1,258,003 reduction to our proposed FY26 budget of $37,702,232